

# CAMP ORDERS SERIES 2011



GEN. W. S. ROSECRANS CAMP NO. 2
DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA AND PACIFIC
SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

# **ORDERS OF CAMP COMMANDER LORAN T. BURES**

Camp Order No. 1 — Election and Appointed Camp Officers	2
Camp Order No. 2 — Appointment of Special Committee on Strategic Planning	4

### CAMP ORDER No. 1 Series 2011

#### ELECTION AND APPOINTED CAMP OFFICERS

By the authority vested in me as Commander of Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2, Department of California and Pacific, by the Camp Bylaws, the Department Bylaws, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: Having been duly elected Commander by the Camp Brothers in regular session on November 13, 2010 at Wilmington, California, it is with sincere appreciation for the support and confidence shown to me that I assume command of Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2, Department of California and Pacific for the term, 2011. I, along with my officers, will strive to bring honor to the memory of our Union ancestors through the good works of our Order during the coming year.

Section 2: Camp Brothers who were duly elected on November 13, 2010, are as follows:

- Commander Bro. Loran T. Bures
- Senior Vice Commander Bro. Brent H. Hood
- Junior Vice Commander Bro. Lowell M. Harris
- Secretary Bro. Phillip L. Caines, PCC
- Treasurer Bro. Phillip L. Caines, PCC
- Council (Chair) Bro. Robert M. Albert
- Council Bro. Steven P . Demory
- Council Bro. William K. Gallagher

#### Section 3: Camp Brothers are appointed as follows:

- Chaplain Bro. Gary Alan Dickey
- Civil War Memorials Officer Bro. Nicholas D. Smith
- Guard Bro. Lee T. Bures
- Counselor Bro. Thomas P. Chumley, PCC
- Graves Registration Officer Bro. Thomas P. Chumley, PCC
- GAR Highway Officer Bro. Thomas P. Chumley, PCC
- Eagle Scout Certificate Coordinator Bro. Loran T. Bures
- Rosecrans Report Newsletter Editor Bro. Brent H. Hood
- Signals Officer Bro. Loran T. Bures
- Photographer Bro. Shane R. Benedict

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 1st day of January in the year of our Lord two thousand eleven, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California by Loran T. Bures, Commander of Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2, Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ Loran T. Bures

Commander Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2 Department of California and Pacific

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Phillip L. Caines, PCC Secretary-Treasurer

## CAMP ORDER No. 2 Series 2011

#### APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON STRATEGIC PLANNING

By the authority vested in me as Commander of Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2, Department of California and Pacific, by the Camp Bylaws, the Department Bylaws, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: The following Brothers are appointed to the Special Committee on Strategic Planning: Robert M. Albert (Chairman), Phillip L. Caines PCC, Thomas P. Chumley PCC, Steven P. Demory, William K. Gallagher, Lowell M. Harris, Brent H. Hood, and William E. Nelson PCC. The Chairman shall appoint any others he may deem necessary for the success of the committee.

<u>Section 2</u>: The committee is charged with the development of a 5-year strategic plan for the Camp, to be presented at the regular Camp meeting in May 2012 for adoption. The Camp's strategic plan is intended to determine where our Camp is going over the next 5 years, and to support the implementation of the Department of California and Pacific's 5-year strategic plan. As this plan will most likely have direct and/or indirect impacts on our Auxiliary Sisters, the committee shall seek the input of our Auxiliary Sisters prior to finalizing the 5-year strategic plan for presentation to the Camp for adoption. The committee shall be discharged upon the adoption of a 5-year strategic plan by the Camp.

<u>Section 3</u>: In accordance with the Camp Bylaws, the Camp Commander shall be an ex officio member of the above Committee.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 12th day of November in the year of our Lord two thousand eleven, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California by Loran T. Bures, Commander of Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2, Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ Loran T. Bures

Commander Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2 Department of California and Pacific

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Phillip L. Caines, PCC Secretary-Treasurer